

## Scientific Games Subsidiary Files Registration Statement for Proposed Initial Public Offering of Minority Interest in Social Gaming Business

Social Gaming Business Will Now Be Called "SciPlay"

LAS VEGAS, April 5, 2019 – Scientific Games Corporation (NASDAQ: <u>SGMS</u>) ("Scientific Games") announced today that its subsidiary, SciPlay Corporation (the "Company"), has filed a registration statement on Form S-1 with the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission relating to a proposed initial public offering of a minority interest in Scientific Games' social gaming business. The number of shares to be offered and the price range for the offering have not yet been determined. The social gaming business will now officially be called "SciPlay". The Company has applied to list its Class A common stock on the NASDAQ Global Select Market under the ticker symbol "SCPL".

Merrill Lynch, Pierce, Fenner & Smith Incorporated, J.P. Morgan Securities LLC, Deutsche Bank Securities Inc., Goldman Sachs & Co. LLC, Morgan Stanley & Co. LLC, Macquarie Capital (USA) Inc. and RBC Capital Markets, LLC, will act as book-running managers for the offering. Stifel, Nicolaus & Company, Incorporated and Wedbush Securities Inc. will act as co-managers for the offering.

The offering will be made only by means of a prospectus. Copies of the preliminary prospectus relating to this offering, when available, may be obtained from BofA Merrill Lynch, NC1-004-03-43, 200 North College Street, Third Floor, Charlotte, NC 28255-0001, Attention: Prospectus Department or by email at <u>dg.prospectus\_request@baml.com</u>; J.P. Morgan Securities LLC, c/o Broadridge Financial Solutions, 1155 Long Island Avenue, Edgewood, NY 11717, by telephone at 866-803-9204 or by email at <u>prospectus-eq\_fi@jpmchase.com</u>; or Deutsche Bank Securities Inc., 60 Wall Street, New York, NY 10005-2836, Attention: Prospectus Group, telephone: 1-800-503-4611 or by emailing <u>prospectus.cpdg@db.com</u>.

A registration statement relating to these securities has been filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission but has not yet become effective. These securities may not be sold nor may offers to buy be accepted prior to the time the registration statement becomes effective. This press release shall not constitute an offer to sell or the solicitation of an offer to buy these securities, nor shall there be any sale of these securities in any state or jurisdiction in which such offer, solicitation or sale would be unlawful prior to registration or qualification under the securities laws of any such state or jurisdiction.

## **About Scientific Games**

Scientific Games is the world leader in offering customers a fully integrated portfolio of technology platforms, robust systems, engaging content and services. Scientific Games is the global leader in technology-based gaming systems, digital real-money gaming and sports betting platforms, table games, table products and instant games, and a leader in products, services and content for gaming, lottery and social gaming markets. Scientific Games delivers what customers and players value most: trusted security, creative entertaining content, operating efficiencies and innovative technology.

## **Company Contacts**

Investor Relations: Michael Quartieri +1 702-532-7658 Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer